
SoftCheck® Blood Pressure Cuff
INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

This device complies with American Heart Association recommendations for cuff width to arm 
circumference ratios if used according to labeling.  Accuracy may be affected if used beyond the 
index line/ range marking parameters.

1. Read blood pressure monitor’s instruction prior to use.
2. Select the correct blood pressure cuff based upon limb circumference.
3. Apply the cuff to the selected limb area.
4. Properly align the cuff artery markings and snugly secure/ fasten the cuff.
5. If the cuff markings are out of index range, choose a larger or smaller cuff as required.

For Infection Control Purposes
Statcorp Medical denies any liability that may arise from the unauthorized use of this product.

CAUTION: Statcorp Medical does not recommend reprocessing or sterilization of any of our 
products. Statcorp makes no guarantees to the safety and efficacy of the products when these 
procedures are used and any stated warranty is voided.

SoftCheck Blood Pressure Cuffs are designed as single patient use products.  The materials used in 
the manufacture of this product may not facilitate cleaning and potential risks of cross infection/
contamination may be associated with using inadequately cleaned devices.

Not made with natural rubber latex.

English     

Braçadeiras de medidor de pressão arterial SoftCheck®
INSTRUÇÕES DE USO

Este dispositivo está em conformidade com as recomendações da American Heart Association para 
a largura da braçadeira em relação às faixas de circunferência do braço se usado de acordo com a 
informação da etiqueta. A precisão pode ser afetada se for utilizado além dos parâmetros de marcação 
da faixa/linha indicativa.

1. Leia as instruções do monitor de pressão arterial antes de usá-lo.
2. Selecione a braçadeira de medidor de pressão arterial com base na circunferência do membro.
3. Coloque a braçadeira no braço escolhido.
4. Alinhe adequadamente as marcações de artéria da braçadeira e prenda-a/aperte-a 
confortavelmente.
5. Se as marcações da braçadeira estiverem fora da faixa indicativa, escolha uma braçadeira maior ou  
menor caso necessário.

Para fins de controle de infecção
A Statcorp Medical se isenta de qualquer responsabilidade que possa surgir em decorrência do uso não 
autorizado do produto.

CUIDADO: A Statcorp Medical não recomenda a reutilização ou a esterilização de qualquer um dos seus 
produtos. A Statcorp não garante a segurança e a eficácia dos produtos quando os procedimentos são 
usados e considera violada qualquer garantia. 
As braçadeiras de medidor de pressão arterial SoftCheck são projetadas como produtos para uso em 
um único paciente. Os materiais utilizados na fabricação deste produto podem não facilitar a limpeza e 
os riscos potenciais de contaminação/infecção cruzada podem estar associados ao uso de dispositivos 
limpos de forma inadequada.
Fabricado sem borracha de látex natural.

Português (Portuguese BR)            

Braçadeiras de Tensão Arterial SoftCheck®
INSTRUÇÕES DE UTILIZAÇÃO

Este dispositivo está em conformidade com as recomendações da American Heart Association em 
matéria de rácios largura da braçadeira/perímetro do braço, se utilizado de acordo com a rotulagem. 
A precisão pode ser afectada, se o dispositivo for utilizado para além dos parâmetros de marcação do 
intervalo/linha indicadores.

1. Leia as instruções do medidor de tensão arterial antes de o utilizar.
2. Seleccione a braçadeira de tensão arterial correcta com base no perímetro do membro.
3. Coloque a braçadeira na área do membro seleccionado.
4. Alinhe correctamente as marcações da artéria na braçadeira e fixe/aperte confortavelmente a 
braçadeira.
5. Se as marcações na braçadeira ficarem fora do intervalo indicador, escolha uma braçadeira maior ou 
mais pequena, conforme necessário.

Para efeitos de controlo de infecções
A Statcorp Medical nega qualquer responsabilidade que possa resultar da utilização não autorizada 
deste produto.
ATENÇÃO: a Statcorp Medical não recomenda o reprocessamento ou esterilização de qualquer um dos 
seus produtos. Se estes procedimentos forem utilizados, a Statcorp não oferece quaisquer garantias 
relativamente à segurança e eficácia dos produtos e qualquer garantia declarada é anulada. 

As Braçadeiras de Tensão Arterial SoftCheck® foram concebidas como produtos de utilização única num 
doente. Os materiais utilizados no fabrico deste produto podem não facilitar a limpeza e potenciais 
riscos de contaminação/infecção cruzada podem estar associados à utilização inadequada de 
dispositivos que tenham sido limpos.

Fabricado sem borracha de látex natural.

Português (Portuguese PT)    

Manguitos de esfigmomanómetro SoftCheck®
INSTRUCCIONES PARA SU USO

Este aparato cumple con las recomendaciones del “American Heart Association” del ancho del puño 
proporcionado a la circunferencia del brazo si se utiliza de acuerdo a lo rotulado en la etiqueta.  Su 
exactitud será mínimamente afectada más allá de su índice/parámetros de alcance.

1. Lea las instrucciones del monitor de presión sanguínea antes de usarse.
2. Seleccione el puño de presión sanguínea adecuado basado en la circunferencia del miembro.
3. Aplique el puño al área del miembro seleccionada.
4. Alinee correctamente las marcas de las arterias del puño y ASEGURE/AFIRME el puño  
cómodamente.
5. Si las marcas del puño están fuera del alcance del índice, escoja un puño más grande o más 
pequeño, según se requiera.

Para el Propósito de Control de Infecció
Statcorp Medical no se responsabiliza ante cualquier uso no autorizado de este producto.

PRECAUCIÓN: Statcorp Medical recomienda no reprocesar o esterilizar nuestros productos. Stat-
corp no garantiza la seguridad ni la eficacia de los productos y anula cualquier garantía previamente 
otorgada si se utilizan estos procedimientos. 

Los manguitos de esfigmomanómetro SoftCheck® están diseñados para uso de un solo paciente.  
Los materiales utilizados en la fabricación de este producto pueden dificultar la limpieza y el riesgo 
potencial de infección o contaminación cruzada puede estar asociado con el uso de dispositivos de 
limpieza inadecuados.

Fabricado sin látex de caucho natural.

Español (Spanish)                

Tensiomètres à brassard SoftCheck®
MODE D’EMPLOI

Cet appareil est conforme aux recommandations de la Société de Coeur Américain concernant le 
manchon ajustable à la largeur du bras si on suive les instructions sur l’étiquette.  Dans le cas d’une 
utilisation au-délà de l’index parametre, on risque une perte légere de précision.

1. Lire les instructions du moniteur du tension arterielle avant emploi.
2. Selectioner le manchon du tension arterielle correct selon la largeur du bras.
3. Fixer le manchon au membre choisi.
4. Mettre en place correctement le manchon en fonction des limites indiquées pour une meillure  
lecture arterielle, et serrer-le.
5. Si le manchon n’éteint pas les limites indiquées, choisir un plus grand ou plus petit manchon.

Prévient toutes infections
Statcorp Medical dénie toute responsabilité émanent d’une utilization non autorisée de ce produit.

MISE EN GARDE : Statcorp Medical déconseille le retraitement ou la stérilisation de ses produits. 
Statcorp ne fournit aucun garantie sur la sécurité d’emploi et l’efficacité des produits lorsque ces 
procédures sont utilisées et que la garantie indiquée est annulée. 

Les tensiomètres à brassard SoftCheck sont des produits à patient unique.  Les matériaux utilisés 
dans la fabrication de ce produit ne facilitent pas son nettoyage. Des risques potentiels d’infection/
contamination croisée peuvent être associés à l’utilisation d’appareils mal nettoyés.

Fabriqué sans latex de caoutchouc naturel.

Français (French)      

Bracciali SoftCheck® per la misurazione della pressione sanguigna
ISTRUZIONI PER L’USO

Questo apparecchio e’ in conformita’ con le raccomandazioni dell’ American Heart Association per 
la proporzione della larghezza del bracciale con la circonferenza del braccio se usato secondo la 
targetta di avvertenza.  La accuratezza potrebbe essere influenzata in misura minima oltre l’indice 
dei parametri di linea/portata.

1. Leggere le istruzioni per il lettore della pressione sanguigna prima dell’uso.
2. Selezionare il corretto bracciale per pressione del sangue basato sulla circonferenza dell’arto.
3. Applicare il bracciale all’area dell’arto selezionata.
4. Allineare appropriatamente le tacche per l’arteria del bracciale e Bloccare/Assicurare il bracciale.
5. Se le tacche del bracciale sono al di fuori dell’indice di portata, scegliere un bracciale piu’ piccolo o  
piu’ grande appropriatamente.

Per facilitare il controllo di infezioni
Statcorp Medical declina qualsiasi responsabilità dovuta all’uso non autorizzato di questo prodotto.

ATTENZIONE: Statcorp Medical sconsiglia il ricondizionamento o la sterilizzazione di tutti i nostri 
prodotti. Statcorp non rilascia garanzie in merito alla sicurezza e all’efficacia dei prodotti quando si 
utilizzano queste procedure e qualsiasi garanzia indicata viene annullata. 

I bracciali SoftCheck per la misurazione della pressione sanguigna sono progettati come prodotti da 
utilizzare su un solo paziente.  I materiali utilizzati nella realizzazione di questo prodotto potrebbero 
non facilitare la pulizia; inoltre, all’utilizzo di dispositivi puliti in modo inadeguato potrebbero essere 
associati potenziali rischi di contaminazione/infezione crociata.

Fabbricati senza lattice di gomma naturale.

Italiano (Italian)       

SoftCheck® Blutdruckmanschetten
GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNGEN

Dieses Instrument erfüllt die Empfehlungen die derAmerikanische Hery Organisation aufgestelt 
hat in Bezug auf das Verhältnis des Bandweites mit dem Umkreis Ratio des Armes, solange es 
vorschriftsgemässig benütyt wird. Die Akkuratesse kann minimal beïnflusst werden über die Index Linie/ 
das Bereich der Parameter.

1. Lesen Sie die Gebrauchsanweisung des Blutdruck Monitors vor Benutzung.
2. Wählen Sie  das richtige Blutdruck Band basiert auf dem Umkreis des Armes.
3. Befestigen Sie das Band auf dem ausgewählten Korperteil.
4. Bringen Sie die Arterie Markierungen des Bandes auf  gleicher  Höhe und befestigen Sie das Band.
5. Wenn die Band Markierungen ausser dem Bereich des Index fallen, wählen Sie dann ein grossere 
oder kleinere Band.

Vorbeugungsmassregel für Infektionen
Statcorp Medical lehnt jede Verantwortlichkeit aufgrund unsachgemäßen Gebrauchs dieses Produktes 
ab.
VORSICHT: Statcorp Medical empfiehlt nicht die Wiederaufbereitung oder Sterilisierung irgendeines 
unserer Produkte. Statcorp gibt keinerlei Garantien bezüglich der Sicherheit oder Wirksamkeit der 
Produkte, wenn die oben genannten Verfahren verwendet werden, und jegliche angegebene Garantie 
wird ungültig. 

SoftCheck Blutdruckmanschetten sind Produkte für den Einmalgebrauch am Patienten.  Die für die 
Herstellung dieses Produkts verwendeten Materialien können einer Reinigung entgegenstehen und 
potenzielle Risiken einer Kreuzinfektion/-kontamination können mit nicht angemessen gereinigten 
Geräten verbunden sein.

Ohne Naturkautschuklatex hergestellt.

Deutsch (German)    

SoftCheck® bloeddrukmanchetten
INSTRUCTIES VOOR GEBRUIK

Dit instrument voldoet aan de eisen die de Amerikaanse Hart Organisatie stelt aan de verhouding 
van de band wijdte tot de armomtrek ratios, mits gebruikt volgens de voorschriften.  Accuratie kan 
minimaal beinvloed worden boven de index lijn/ buiten het bereik van de parameters.

1. Lees de gebruiksaanwijzing van de bloeddruk monitor alvorens gebruik.
2. Selecteer de juiste bloeddruk band gebaseerd op de omtrek van de arm.
3. Bevestig de band om het geselecteerde gedeelte van de arm.
4. Stel de ader markeringen van de band in op gelijke hoogte en maak de band stevig vast.
5. Als de band markeringen buiten het bereik van de index vallen, kies dan een grotere of een 
kleinere band afhankelijk van de situatie.

Ter voorkoming van infecties
Statcorp Medical stelt zich niet verantwoordelijk voor enige aansprakelijkheid voorkomend uit 
onbevoegd gebruik van dit product.

VOORZICHTIG: Statcorp Medical beveelt het herverwerken of steriliseren van onze producten niet 
aan. Statcorp geeft geen garanties over de veiligheid en werkzaamheid van de producten als deze 
procedures worden gebruikt en elke afgegeven garantie is ongeldig. 

SoftCheck bloeddrukmanchetten zijn ontworpen als producten voor eenmalig gebruik.  De 
materialen die voor het fabriceren van dit product gebruikt zijn, kunnen mogelijk niet gereinigd 
worden; er bestaat gevaar voor kruisinfectie/-besmetting bij gebruik van onvoldoende gereinigde 
apparatuur.

Zonder natuurlijk Latex gefabriceerd.

Nederlands (Dutch)  

SoftCheck® Blodtryksmanchetter
BRUGSVEJLEDNING

Denne enhed er i overensstemmelse med American Heart Associations anbefalinger for forholdet 
mellem manchettens bredde og armens omkreds, hvis den bruges i henhold til markeringen. Præci-
sionen kan blive påvirket, hvis den bruges uden for indekslinjen/områdemarkeringen.

1. Læs blodtryksmonitorens vejledning før brug.
2. Vælg den korrekte blodtryksmanchet baseret på armens omkreds.
3. Sæt manchetten på det valgte område på armen.
4. Anbring manchetten korrekt efter arteriemarkeringen og fastgør manchetten.
5. Hvis manchettens markeringer er uden for indeksområdet, vælges en større eller mindre manchet  
efter behov.

Til infektionskontrolformål
Statcorp Medical fralægger sig ethvert ansvar, der kan opstå ved uautoriseret brug af dette produkt. 

FORSIGTIG: Statcorp Medical anbefaler ikke genbehandling eller sterilisering af nogen af vores 
produkter. Statcorp giver ingen garantier vedrørende sikkerhed og effektivitet af produkterne, hvis 
disse procedurer tages i anvendelse, og enhver angivet garanti bliver ugyldig.

SoftCheck Blodtryksmanchetter er beregnet til engangsbrug. De materialer, der er brugt i fremstill-
ingen af dette produkt, kan ikke rengøres, og potentielle risici for krydsinfektion/kontaminering kan 
opstå ved anvendelse af utilstrækkeligt rengjorte enheder.

Fremstillet uden naturlige gummi latex.

Dansk (Danish)      
059-0020-02 Rev. AAssembled in Mexico

Statcorp Medical 
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Snoqualmie, WA 98065 U.S.A.
+1 (425)396-3304  
www.statcorpmedical.com
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NAUDOJIMO INSTRUKCIJA

Ši priemonė atitinka Amerikos širdies asociacijos (angl. „American Heart Association“) rekomendacijas 
dėl manžetės pločio ir rankos storio santykio, jeigu naudojama pagal etiketėje pateiktus nurodymus. 
Naudojant už nuorodinės linijos arba diapazono ženklinimo ribų gali pablogėti matavimų tikslumas.

1.  Prieš naudodami perskaitykite kraujospūdžio matuoklio naudojimo instrukciją.
2.  Pagal galūnės storį pasirinkite tinkamo dydžio kraujospūdžio matavimo manžetę.
3.  Pasirinktoje vietoje uždėkite manžetę ant galūnės.
4.  Tinkamai sulygiuokite manžetės arterijos žymas ir užsekite manžetę, kad ji būtų gerai prigludusi.
5.  Jeigu manžetės žymos yra už nurodyto diapazono ribų, pasirinkite didesnę arba mažesnę manžetę.

Infekcijų kontrolės informacija
Bendrovė „Statcorp Medical“ neatsako už jokius galimus netinkamo gaminio naudojimo padarinius.

DĖMESIO. Bendrovė „Statcorp Medical“ nerekomenduoja pakartotinai apdoroti arba sterilizuoti jokių 
bendrovės gaminamų gaminių. Jeigu atliekamos tokios procedūros, bendrovė „Statcorp“ neteikia 
jokių garantijų dėl gaminių saugos ir veiksmingumo, be to, nustoja galioti visos teikiamos garantijos.

Kraujospūdžio matavimo manžetės „SoftCheck“ skirtos naudoti tik vienam pacientui. Šiame gaminyje 
yra medžiagų, kurių gali nepavykti tinkamai išvalyti. Naudojant netinkamai išvalytus prietaisus gali kilti 
kryžminės infekcijos ir (arba) užteršimo pavojus.

Sudėtyje nėra natūraliojo kaučiuko latekso.

Lithuanian (Lietuvių k. LT)    
Rx Only

Patient/ Paciente/ Doente/ Pacientas  / Paciente/ Patient/ Paziente/ Patient/ Patiënt/ Patient/ Pasient/ Patient/ Potilas/ 
Pacjent/ Pacient/ Beteg/ Ασθενής/ Пациент/ 患者/ 患者/ 환자/ 患者

Single Patient Use/ Para uso em um único paciente/ Para utilização num único doente / Naudoti tik vienam pacientui / Para 
uso en un único paciente/ Ne pas réutiliser; pour une seule utilisation uniquement/ Per l’uso su un solo paziente/ Nur für 1 
Patienten/ Uitsluitend voor gebruik bij één patiënt/ Udelukkende til brug på én patient/ Brukes på kun én pasient/ Endast 
för enpatientbruk/ Vain yhdelle potilaalle/ Do użytku u jednego pacjenta/ Nepoužívejte opakovaně; pouze k jednorázovému 
použití/ Tilos ismételten használni; kizárólag egyszeri használatra/ Για χρήση σε έναν μόνο ασθενή/ Для использования 
только у одного пациента/ 請勿重複使用；為一次性用品/ 请勿重复使用；为一次性用品/ 일회용 소모품/ 単一の患者用

Not Made With Natural Rubber Latex / Fabricado sem borracha de látex natural / Fabricado sem borracha de látex natural/ 
Sudėtyje nėra natūraliojo kaučiuko latekso /Fabricado sin látex de caucho natural/ Fabriqué sans latex de caoutchouc naturel/ 
Fabbricati senza lattice di gomma naturale/ Ohne Naturkautschuklatex hergestellt/ Zonder natuurlijk latex gefabriceerd/ 
Fremstillet uden naturligt gummilatex/ Produsert uten naturlig gummi lateks/ Tillverkas utan naturgummilatex / Valmistettu 
ilman luonnon lateksia/ Produkt nie został wykonany z naturalnego kauczuku (lateksu)/ Vyrobeno bez přírodního pryžového 
latexu/ Latex természetes gumi nélkül gyártott/ Κατασκευάζονται χωρίς φυσικό κόμμι καουτσούκ/ Изготовлено без 
натурального резинового латекса/不含乳膠/ 不含乳胶/ 천연 고무 라텍스 없이 제조/ 天然ゴムラテックスを除いて製造しました

Blood Pressure Cuff / Braçadeiras de medidor de pressão arterial / Braçadeiras de Tensão Arterial /  Kraujospūdžio matavimo 
manžetė  /Moniteur de tension artérielle / Tensiomètres à brassard / Braccialetto per la misurazione della pressione san-
guigna / Blutdruckmanschette / Bloeddruk manchet / Blodtryksmanchetter/ Blodtrykksmansjetter/ Blodtrycksmanschetter/ 
Verenpainemansetit / Mankiety do pomiaru ciśnienia tętniczego krwi / Manžety pro měření krevního tlaku / vérnyomásmérő 
mandzsetták / Περιχειρίδες αρτηριακής πίεσης  / Манжеты для измерения артериального давления / 血壓袖帶 / 血压袖

带 / 혈압 커프 / 血圧測定カフ

Instructions For Use/ Instruções De Uso/ Instruções De Utilização/ Naudojimo instrukcija /Instrucciones Para Su Uso/ 
Mode D’emploi/ Istruzioni Per L’uso/ Gebrauchsanweisungen/ Gebruiksaanwijzing/ Brugsvejledning/ Brukerveiledning/ 
Bruksanvisning/ Käyttöohjeet/ Instrukcja Użytkowania/ Návod K Použití/ Használati Utasítások/ Οδηγιες Χρησης/ 
Инструкции По Использованию/使用說明 /使用说明 /사용 지침 /使用説明書

Medical Device / Dispositivo médico / Dispositivo médico / Medicinos priemonė / Producto sanitario / Dispositif médical / 
Dispositivo medico / Medizinprodukt / Medisch hulpmiddel / Medicinsk udstyr / Medisinsk utstyr / Medicinteknisk produkt 
/ Lääkinnällinen laite / Wyrób medyczny / Zdravotnický prostředek / Orvostechnikai eszköz / Іατροτεχνολογικό προϊόν / 
Медицинское изделие / 醫療設備 / 医疗器械 / 의료 기기  / 医療機器



SoftCheck® 血壓袖帶
使用說明

如按照標籤說明使用，本裝置符合美國心臟協會對袖帶寬度對手臂周長比率的建
議。如超過指示線/範圍標記參數使用， 準確度可能受到影響。

1. 使用之前，請閱讀血壓監視儀的說明。
2. 根據手臂周長選擇合適的血壓袖帶。
3. 將袖帶系在所選擇的手臂區域。
4. 正確對準袖帶動脈標記，然後將其緊貼手臂固定/系牢。
5.如果袖帶標記超出指示範圍，則根據需要選用更大或更小的袖帶。

用於感染控制目的
Statcorp Medical 拒絕承擔因未經授權使用本產品導致的任何責任。

警告：Statcorp Medical 建議對我們的任何產品進行重新處理或消毒。當使用這些
程序以及存在致使任何所聲明的質保條款 失效的行為時，Statcorp 不保證產品的
安全性和功效。

SoftCheck 血壓袖帶供患者專人專用。製造本產品所使用的材料沒有
清潔功能，潛在的交叉感染/污染可能與使用了未充分清潔的裝置有關。

製作的沒有天然橡膠膠乳.

繁體中文  (Traditional Chinese)    

SoftCheck® 血压袖带
使用说明

如按照标签说明使用，本装置符合美国心脏协会对袖带宽度对手臂周长比率的建
议。如超过指示线/范围标记参数使用，准确度可能受到影响。

1. 使用之前，请阅读血压监视仪的说明。
2. 根据手臂周长选择合适的血压袖带。
3. 将袖带系在所选择的手臂区域。
4. 正确对准袖带动脉标记，然后将其紧贴手臂固定/系牢。
5.如果袖带标记超出指示范围，则根据需要选用更大或更小的袖带。

用于感染控制目的
Statcorp Medical 拒绝承担因未经授权使用本产品导致的任何责任。

警告：Statcorp Medical 建议对我们的任何产品进行重新处理或消毒。当使用这
些程序以及存在致使任何所声明的质保条款失效的行为时，Statcorp 不保证产品
的安全性和功效。

SoftCheck 血压袖带供患者专人专用。制造本产品所使用的材料没有清洁功能，
潜在的交叉感 染/污染可能与使用了未充分清洁的装置有关。

制作的没有天然橡胶胶乳.

简体中文  (Simplified Chinese)    

SoftCheck® 혈압 커프
사용 지침

이 기기는 라벨에 따라 사용되는 경우 커프 너비와 팔둘레의 비율에 관한 미국심장협회 권
고 사항을 준수합니다.  지수 선/범위 표시 한계를 넘어 사용되는 경우 정확도가 영향을 받
을 수 있습니다.

1. 사용 전에 혈압 모니터의 지침을 읽으십시오.
2. 팔둘레에 근거하여 올바른 혈압 커프를 선택하십시오.
3. 선택된 팔 부위에 커프를 댑니다.
4. 커프 동맥 표식을 적절하게 정렬하고 커프를 편안하게 고정합니다.
5. 커프 표식이 지수 범위를 벗어나는 경우, 필요에 따라 더 크거나 작은 커프를 선택하십
시오.

감염 통제를 위해
Statcorp Medical은 본 제품의 무단 사용으로 인해 발생할 수 있는 책임을 부인합니다.
주의: Statcorp Medical은 우리 제품의 재처리 또는 멸균을 권장하지 않습니다. Statcorp은 
이러한 절차가 사용되는 경우 제품의 안전성 및 효능을 보증하지 않으며 진술된 보증은 무
효화됩니다. 

SoftCheck 혈압 커프는 단일 환자 사용 제품으로 고안되었습니다. 본 제품의 제조에 사용된 
소재로 인해 세정이 용이하지 않을 수 있으며 부적절하게 세정된 기기를 사용하면 교차 감
염/오염의 위험성이 있을 수 있습니다.

천연 고무 라텍스 없이 제조 .

한국어  (Korean)              

SoftCheck® 血圧測定カフ
使用説明書

ラベルに従って使用する場合、本機器のカフ幅上腕周囲長比は、 American Heart Association 
の推奨に準拠しています。限界を示す指標線または範囲を超えて使用すると、精度に影響を与え
る場合があります。

1. 血圧測定モニターの説明書を読んでからご使用ください。
2. 上腕周囲長に応じて正しい血圧測定カフをお選びください。
3. カフは上腕の指定部位に着用してください。
4. カフをカフ動脈マークにきちんと合わせ、ぴったりと固定、または締めてください。
5. カフのマークが指標範囲外になる場合は、必要に応じて大きいカフまたは小さいカフを選び
ます。

感染対策のために
Statcorp Medical 社は、本製品の認証されていない使用により生じる問題には一切責任を負いま
せん。
注意: Statcorp Medical 社は、当社製品の再加工あるいは滅菌を推奨しません。再加工または滅
菌を行い、記載されている保証が無 効になった場合、Statcorp 社は、本製品の安全性および効
能を一切保証しません。
 
SoftCheck 血圧測定カフは、個人の患者が使用す
る製品として設計されています。本製品は、使用されている材質のため容易に洗浄できない場合
があり、適切に洗浄されていない機器 の使用に伴う交差感染、あるいは汚染の危険の可能性があ
ります。

天然ゴムラテックスを除いて製造しました.

日本語 (Japanese)            

Manžety pro měření krevního tlaku SoftCheck®
NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ

Toto zařízení splňuje doporučení Americké srdeční asociace (American Heart Association) pro 
poměr šířky manžety a obvodu paže při použití v souladu se značením.  Přesnost může být 
ovlivněna při použití mimo parametry indexové čáry / značení rozsahu.

1. Před použitím si přečtěte návod k použití monitoru krevního tlaku.
2. Vyberte správnou manžetu pro měření krevního tlaku podle obvodu končetiny.
3. Nasaďte manžetu na vybranou část končetiny.
4. Vyrovnejte arteriální značky manžety a pohodlně zajistěte a upevněte manžetu.
5. Jsou-li značky manžety mimo rozsah indexu, vyberte podle potřeby větší nebo menší manžetu.

Pro účely kontroly infekce
Společnost Statcorp Medical odmítá jakoukoliv odpovědnost, která může vzniknout na základě 
neoprávněného použití tohoto produktu.

UPOZORNĚNÍ: Společnost Statcorp Medical nedoporučuje opakované zpracování nebo sterilizaci 
jejích produktů. Statcorp neposkytuje žádné záruky, pokud jde o bezpečnost a účinnost produktů 
při použití těchto postupů a zrušení platnosti uvedené záruky. 

Manžety pro měření krevního tlaku SoftCheck jsou navrženy jako produkty pro použití jedním 
pacientem. Materiály použité při výrobě tohoto produktu nemusí podporovat čištění a s použitím 
nedostatečně vyčištěných zařízení mohou souviset potenciální rizika křížové infekce/kontaminace.

Vyrobeno bez přírodního pryžového LaTeXu.

Česky (Czech)       

SoftCheck® vérnyomásmérő mandzsetták
HASZNÁLATI UTASÍTÁSOK

Ez az eszköz megfelel az Amerikai Szívegyesület karkerület-mandzsettaszélesség indexre vonatkozó 
ajánlásainak, amennyiben a használat a címkének megfelelően történik. Az indexvonalon/jelölés-
paramétereken túli használat befolyással lehet a pontosságra.

1. Használat előtt olvassa el a vérnyomásmérő monitoron megjelenő utasításokat.
2. Válassza ki a végtagkerületnek megfelelő vérnyomásmérő mandzsettát.
3. Alkalmazza a mandzsettát a kiválasztott végtagterületre.
4. Megfelelően igazítsa helyükre a mandzsetta artériajelöléseit és biztosítsa be/rögzítse a 
mandzsettát.
5. Ha a mandzsetta jelölései az indextartományon kívül vannak, használjon nagyobb vagy kisebb  
mandzsettát szükség szerint. 

Fertőzés megakadályozása céljából
A Statcorp Medical visszautasítja a felelősséget minden olyan esetért, melyet az ezen termék 
jogosulatlan használatával okoztak.

FIGYELMEZTETÉS: A Statcorp Medical nem javasolja semmilyen termékünk újrafeldolgozását vagy 
fertőtlenítését. A Statcorp ezen eljárások használata esetén nem garantálja a termékek biztonságát 
és hatékonyságát, és bármilyen nyilatkozott garancia érvénytelenné válik. 

A SoftCheck vérnyomásmérő mandzsetták rendeltetésszerűen egy betegen történő használatra 
lettek tervezve. A termék gyártásakor használt anyagok nem teszik egyszerűvé a tisztítást, és a 
nem megfelelően megtisztított eszközök használata potenciálisan keresztfertőzést/szennyeződést 
okozhat.

Latex természetes gumi nélkül gyártott.

Magyar (Hungarian)      

Περιχειρίδες αρτηριακής πίεσης SoftCheck®
ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΧΡΗΣΗΣ

Αυτή η συσκευή συμμορφώνεται με τις συστάσεις της Αμερικανικής Καρδιολογικής Εταιρείας για τις 
αναλογίες του πλάτους της περιχειρίδας σε σχέση με την περιφέρεια του βραχίονα, εάν χρησιμοποιηθεί 
σύμφωνα με τις οδηγίες της ετικέτας της.  Ενδέχεται να επηρεαστεί η ακρίβεια εάν χρησιμοποιηθεί εκτός 
της γραμμής του δείκτη/των παραμέτρων επισήμανσης του εύρους.

1. Διαβάστε τις οδηγίες της συσκευής παρακολούθησης της αρτηριακής πίεσης πριν από τη χρήση.
2. Επιλέξτε τη σωστή περιχειρίδα μέτρησης της αρτηριακής πίεσης, βάσει της περιφέρειας του άκρου.
3. Τοποθετήστε την περιχειρίδα στην επιλεγμένη περιοχή του άκρου.
4. Ευθυγραμμίστε σωστά τις ενδείξεις αρτηρίας της περιχειρίδας και ασφαλίστε/δέστε την περιχειρίδα 
ώστε να εφαρμόζει τελείως.
5. Εάν οι ενδείξεις της περιχειρίδας βρίσκονται εκτός του εύρους του δείκτη, επιλέξτε μια μεγαλύτερη ή  
μικρότερη περιχειρίδα, όπως απαιτείται.

Για λόγους ελέγχου μολύνσεων
Η Statcorp Medical αρνείται πάσα ευθύνη που μπορεί να προκύψει από τη μη εξουσιοδοτημένη χρήση 
αυτού του προϊόντος.

ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ: Η Statcorp Medical δεν συνιστά την επανεπεξεργασία ή την αποστείρωση κανενός εκ των 
προϊόντων της. Η Statcorp δεν εγγυάται την ασφάλεια και την αποτελεσματικότητα των προϊόντων όταν 
χρησιμοποιηθούν αυτές οι διαδικασίες και ακυρώνεται οποιαδήποτε δηλωθείσα εγγύηση. 

Οι Περιχειρίδες αρτηριακής πίεσης SoftCheck έχουν σχεδιαστεί για χρήση σε έναν μόνο ασθενή. Τα υλικά 
που χρησιμοποιούνται για την κατασκευή αυτού του προϊόντος μπορεί να μη διευκολύνουν τον καθαρισμό 
και μπορεί να υπάρχει σύνδεση μεταξύ των πιθανών κινδύνων διασταυρούμενης μόλυνσης/μετάδοσης 
μολύνσεων και της χρήσης ανεπαρκώς καθαρισμένων συσκευών.

Κατασκευάζονται χωρίς φυσικό κόμμι καουτσούκ.

Ελληνικά (Greek)      

Манжеты для измерения артериального давления SoftCheck®
ИНСТРУКЦИИ ПО ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЮ

Это устройство соответствует рекомендациям Американской ассоциации кардиологов (American 
Heart Association) в плане отношения ширины манжеты к окружности руки при использовании 
в соответствии с обозначениями. При использовании указательная линия должна попадать 
в обозначенный отметками диапазон, в противном случае может быть нарушена точность 
измерений.

1. До начала использования прочтите инструкцию к монитору артериального давления.
2. Выберите подходящую манжету для измерения артериального давления на основании 
окружности руки.
3. Наденьте манжету на соответствующий участок руки.
4. Правильно совместите метки артерии на манжете и плотно застегните манжету.
5. Если метки на манжете не попадают в указанный диапазон, выберите манжету большего или  
меньшего размера.

В отношении контроля распространения инфекций
Компания Statcorp Medical отказывается от какой-либо ответственности, которая может возникнуть 
в результате неразрешенного использования данного изделия.

ВНИМАНИЕ! Компания Statcorp Medical не рекомендует повторно обрабатывать или 
стерилизовать какие-либо из наших изделий. Компания Statcorp не дает каких-либо гарантий в 
отношении безопасности и эффективности в случае использования этих процедур, и в этом случае 
любые заявленные гарантии аннулируются.
Манжеты для измерения артериального давления SoftCheck предназначены для использования 
одним пациентом. Использованные при производстве этого изделия материалы могут не 
способствовать чистке, и в случае использования неправильно очищенных устройств может 
возникать риск перекрестного инфицирования / заражения.

Изготовлено без натурального резинового латекса.

Русский (Russian)     

SoftCheck® Blodtrykksmansjetter
BRUKERVEILEDNING

Denne enheten er i henhold til anbefalinger fra American Heart Association (Det amerikanske 
hjerteforbundet) for mansjett til arm omkrets dersom den brukes som beskrevet i veiledningen. 
Nøyaktighet kan påvirkes dersom den brukes utenfor nullinjen/områdemerkingen.

1. Les instruksjonene på blodtrykksskjermen før bruk.
2. Velg riktig blodtrykksmansjett basert på armens omkrets.
3. Sett mansjetten på valgt område.
4. Rett inn mansjettens arteriemerker og sikre / fest mansjetten stramt.
5. Hvis mansjettmerkene er utenfor nullområdet, velg en større eller mindre mansjett.

For infeksjonskontrollformål
Statcorp Medical påtar seg intet ansvar som måtte oppstå grunnet uautorisert bruk av dette 
produktet.

FORSIKTIG: Statcorp Medical anbefaler ikke gjenbruk eller sterilisering av noen av våre produkter. 
Statcorp garanterer ikke sikkerheten eller virkeevnen til produktene når de brukes, og eventuelle 
uttrykte garantier er tilsidesatt. 

SoftCheck blodtrykksmansjetter er laget for engangsbruk. Materialene brukt i produksjonen 
av dette produktet vil muligens ikke være enkle å rengjøre og mulig risiko for kryssinfeksjon/
krysskontaminering kan tilbakeføres til bruk av enheter som ikke er rengjort godt nok.

Produsert uten naturlig gummi lateks.

Norsk (Norwegian)     

SoftCheck®-verenpainemansetit
KÄYTTÖOHJEET

Tämä laite noudattaa American Heart Associationin ohjeita mansetin leveyden ja käsivarren 
ympärysmitan suhteesta, jos sitä käytetään merkintöjen mukaisesti. Jos sitä käytetään osoittimen / 
käyttöalueen merkintäparametrien ulkopuolella, sen tarkkuus voi olla heikompi.

1. Lue verenpainemittarin käyttöohjeet ennen käyttöä.
2. Valitse oikea verenpainemansetti perustuen raajan ympärysmittaan.
3. Sovita mansetti valitun raajan alueelle.
4. Linjaa mansetin valtimomerkinnät kunnolla ja kiinnitä / kiristä mansetti tiiviisti.
5. Jos mansetin merkinnät ovat osoitinlukujen ulkopuolella, valitse suurempi tai pienempi mansetti  
tapauksen mukaan.

Infektionhallinnan tarkoituksiin
Statcorp Medical kieltäytyy kaikesta vastuusta, joka voi johtua tämän tuotteen luvattomasta 
käytöstä.

VAROITUS: Statcorp Medical ei suosittele yhdenkään tuotteemme prosessointia uudelleen tai 
sterilisaatiota. Statcorp ei takaa tuotteiden turvallisuutta ja tehokkuutta jos näitä prosesseja 
käytetään ja kaikki merkityt takuut tulevat tyhjiksi. 

SoftCheck-verenpainemansetit on suunniteltu tuotteisiin, joita käytetään yhden potilaan kanssa. 
Tämän tuotteen valmistamisessa käytetyt materiaalit eivät ehkä helpota puhdistusta ja väärin 
puhdistettujen laitteiden käyttöön liittyy risti-infektion/-kontaminaation vaara.

Valmistettu ilman luonnon lateksia.

Suomi (Finnish)    

Mankiety SoftCheck® do pomiaru ciśnienia tętniczego krwi
INSTRUKCJA UŻYTKOWANIA

Niniejszy produkt jest zgodny z zaleceniami amerykańskiej organizacji AHA (American Heart 
Association) co do stosunku szerokości mankietu do obwodu ramienia o ile jest używany zgodnie 
z umieszczonymi na nim etykietami. Użycie mankietu poza linią wskazującą/znacznikami zakresu 
może spowodować zmniejszenie dokładności wskazań ciśnieniomierza.

1. Przed przystąpieniem do użytkowania należy zapoznać się z instrukcją obsługi ciśnieniomierza.
2. Wybrać odpowiedni mankiet do pomiaru ciśnienia tętniczego krwi, w oparciu o obwód 
kończyny.
3. Założyć mankiet na wybrane miejsce kończyny.
4. Odpowiednio wyrównać znaczniki tętnicy na mankiecie i dobrze zapiąć mankiet.
5. Jeśli znaczniki mankietu znajdują się poza zakresem wskaźnika, należy wybrać większy lub mniejszy 
mankiet.

Na potrzeby kontroli zakażeń
Firma Statcorp Medical nie ponosi żadnej odpowiedzialności za skutki nieupoważnionego użycia 
niniejszego produktu.
UWAGA: Firma Statcorp Medical nie zaleca ponownego przetwarzania ani sterylizacji żadnego 
ze swoich produktów. Firma Statcorp nie gwarantuje bezpieczeństwa i wydajności produktów w 
przypadku zastosowania takich procedur. Ich zastosowanie powoduje unieważnienie gwarancji. 

Mankiety SoftCheck do pomiaru ciśnienia przeznaczone są do użytku przez jednego pacjenta. 
Materiały użyte do produkcji tego produktu mogą uniemożliwiać jego skuteczne czyszczenie a w 
przypadku użycia niewłaściwie czyszczonych urządzeń może dojść do infekcji krzyżowej/zarażenia.

Produkowane bez lateksu kauczuku naturalnego.

Język polski (Polish)         

SoftCheck® Blodtrycksmanschetter
BRUKSANVISNING

Denna enhet uppfyller rekommendationerna från American Heart Association beträffande 
förhållandet manschettbredd/ armomkrets om den används I enlighet med etiketten.  
Noggrannheten päverkas minimalt utanför parameterarna för index/ område.

1. Läs anvisningarna till blodtrycksmonitorn före användning.
2. Välj korrekt blodtrycksmanschett baserat på omkretsen på armen.
3. Placera manschetten på vald plats på extremiteten.
4. Passa in manschettartärmarkeringarna rätt och fäst manschetten så den sitter tätt.
5. Välj en större eller mindre manschett efter behov om manschettmark eringarna ligger utanför 
indexområdet.

I infektionskontrollsyfte
Statcorp Medical frånsäger sig allt ansvar som kan uppstå från ej godkänt bruk av denna produkt.

VARNING: Statcorp Medical rekommenderar ej omarbetning eller sterilisering av våra produkter. 
Statcorp garanterar ej säkerheten och effektiviteten hos produkterna när dessa procedurer används, 
och alla garantier ogiltigförklaras.

SoftCheck Blodtrycksmanschetter är avsedda för användning på enskild patient.  Materialen som 
använts vid tillverkningen av denna produkt kanske inte lämpar sig för rengöring, och möjliga risker 
för korsinfektion/ korskontamination kan hänga samman med användande av otillräckligt rengjord 
utrustning.

Tillverkas utan naturgummilatex.

Svenska (Swedish)     
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